certain authorities. You should consult your legal advisers to determine whether and to what extent (1) Notes are
legal investments for you, (2) Notes can be used as collateral for various types of borrowing and (3) other
restrictions apply to your purchase of any Notes. If you are a financial institution, you should also consult your
legal advisers or the appropriate regulators to determine the appropriate treatment of Notes under any applicable
risk-based capital or similar rules.

22

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth, as of 31 December 2013, (1) our actual consolidated capitalisation and
(2) our consolidated capitalisation as adjusted to give effect to the establishment of the Programme, assuming the
drawdown in full of the maximum amount of the Programme in Singapore dollars and the deposit of the proceeds
of such drawdown in bank deposits prior to the use of such proceeds and, before deducting the underwriting fees
and commissions and other estimated expenses payable in connection with this offering. This table should be
read in conjunction with “Use of Proceeds” and our audited consolidated financial statements as of and for the
year ended 31 December 2013.

As of 31 December 2013
Actual As Adjusted

HK$ S$ HK$ S$
(in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 2,228.9 363.6 5,293.9 863.6

Total borrowings:
Unsecured bank overdrafts ..... 0.4 0.1 0.4 0.1
Bank loans (current portion) ..... 2,098.6 342.4 2,098.6 342.4
Bank loans (non-current portion) ..... 103.9 16.9 103.9 16.9
Notes issued under the Programme ..... — — 3,065.0 500.0

Total borrowings(1) ..... 2,202.9 359.4 5,267.9 859.4

Equity attributable to equity shareholders:
Capital and reserves(2):

Issued and fully paid capital(3) ..... 1,006.7 164.2 1,006.7 164.2
Reserves ..... 9,901.2 1,615.2 9,901.2 1,615.2

Total equity attributable to equity shareholders of the
Company ..... 10,907.9 1,779.4 10,907.9 1,779.4

Non-controlling interests:
Non-controlling interests ..... 115.5 18.8 115.5 18.8

Total equity ..... 11,023.4 1,798.3 11,023.4 1,798.3

Total capitalisation(4) ..... 13,226.3 2,157.6 16,291.3 2,657.6

(1) Comprises secured borrowings of HK$9.0 million (S$1.5 million) (actual and as adjusted) and unsecured borrowings of HK$2,193.9
million (S$357.9 million) (actual) and HK$5,258.9 million (S$857.9 million) (as adjusted). None of our borrowings is guaranteed by any
third party.

(2) Authorised share capital of 3,000,000,000 shares of par value HK$0.50 each (actual and as adjusted).

(3) Issued share capital of 2,013,309,000 shares of par value HK$0.50 each (actual and as adjusted).

(4) Total capitalisation equals total borrowings plus total equity.

54

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION